

## MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, MORADABAD

## e-TENDER NOTICE

"REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR SELECTION OF AN AGENCY FOR SETTING UP A PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT (PMU) FOR MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, MORADABAD (U.P.)"

e-TENDER ID No.- 2024\_MDA\_940850\_1

e-TENDER REFERENCE No.- 05/MDA/CE/2024-25 Dated: 24.07.2024

Online e-TENDERS are invited from Consultant Companies "FOR SELECTION OF AN AGENCY FOR SETTING UP A PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT **(PMU)**" FOR MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MORADABAD as per e-Tender published on <a href="https://etender.up.nic.in">https://etender.up.nic.in</a> The Technical e-TENDER shall be opened as per e-Tender dates or afterwards. The details of submission of e-TENDER are available in the RFP document uploaded on the <a href="https://etender.up.nic.in">https://etender.up.nic.in</a> and the Moradabad Development Authority website <a href="https://mdamoradabad.gov.in">https://etender.up.nic.in</a> and the Moradabad Development Authority reserves the right to cancel any or all the e-TENDER or annul the Bidding process without assigning any reason thereof.

Secretary,

Moradabad Development Authority, New Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh- 244001 Phone: 0591 2796666

Email: mdamoradabad2019@gmail.com